RESOLUTION TO ADOPT STUDENT FEES
GRADES K-12 FOR THE 2025-2026 SCHOOL YEAR

Be it resolved that the Lancaster Board of Education adopt the Student Fees Schedule for the
2025-2026 school year.

ELEMENTARY (Grades K-5)

Grades K-5:
e Technology Protection Fund (optional): $20.00

*Technology Protection fund not part of fee waiver

JUNIOR HIGH (Grades 6, 7, 8)

Grade 6
e Art: $10.00
® Science: S 4.00
Total: $14.00
Grade 7
o Art: $10.00
e Science: S 4.00
Total: $14.00
Grade 8
e Science: S 4.00
Total: S 4.00
Additional fees for selective and elective courses:
e Art: $10.00 (selected students only) (Gr. 8)
e Career Exploration & Life Skills: S 5.00 (Gr. 8)
e Maplewood Shop: S 5.00

Project Lead The Way (PLTW) courses:
Automation and Robotics $5.00
Automation and Robotics Il $5.00
Computer Science $5.00

Design and Modeling $5.00

Medical Detectives $5.00

Grades 6, 7, 8:
e Technology Protection Fund for Chromebook (optional): $20.00

*Technology Protection fund not part of fee waiver
**Technology Protection Opt-In Form must be filled out and fee paid by November 30, 2025
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LANCASTER HIGH SCHOOL STUDENT FEES 2025-2026

(This is estimated cost. Actual cost available in Sept.)
<>Half of the total cost will be paid by BOE ($49)

COURSE Fees for 2025-2026 Dues
ART
751 Art Foundations S45/yr.
752 Drawing 1 $35/semester
753 Drawing 2 $35/semester
754 Art Explorations 1 S40/semester
755 Art Explorations 2 S40/semester
760 Painting | S40/semester
761 Advanced Painting S40/semester
766 Printmaking | S40/semester
767 Advanced Printmaking S40/semester
770 Portfolio Development S40/semester
775 Advanced Exploration in Art S40/semester
ENGLISH
130 Creative Writing S5/semester
135 AP English 11 <>$98 AP Test

145 AP English 12

<>$98 AP Test
(This is estimated cost. Actual cost available in Sept.)
<> Half of the total cost will be paid by BOE ($49)

FAMILY & CONSUMER SCIENCE

893 Personal Wellness $25/semester
897 AND 897PA Food Principles $25/semester
FOREIGN LANGUAGE

235 AP Spanish <$>S98 AP Test

(This is estimated cost. Actual cost available in Sept.)
<> Half of the total cost will be paid by BOE ($49)

MANUFACTURING AND INDUSTRIAL
TECHNOLOGY

711 Intro to Woodworking $35/semester
712 Manufacturing Basics $35/semester
721 and 721PA Gas Metal Arc Welding S50/year

722 Advanced Manufacturing $35/semester
MATH

355 AP Calculus <>S98 AP Test

(This is estimated cost. Actual cost available in Sept.)
<> Half of the total cost will be paid by BOE ($49)




COURSE

Fees for 2025-2026

Dues

MUSIC

<> <> Student only pays once if in more than one
choir

808 Basic Piano $10/yr.
809 Basic Guitar $10/yr.
811 Men’s Ensemble S25/yr.
812a Women'’s Chorale S25/yr.
812b Women’s Ensemble S25/yr.
815 Chamber Singers S25/yr.

827 Marching Band

Pay to Participate Fee of $100

PROJECT LEAD THE WAY

920 PLTW Introduction to Engineering Design $10/yr.
921 PLTW Principles of Engineering-Honors $10/yr.
926 PLTW Principles of the BioMedical $10/yr.
Sciences-Honor

927 PLTW Human Body Systems-Honors $21/yr.
928 PLTW Medical Intervention- Honors $10/yr.
929 PLTW Biomedical Innovation- Honors $10/yr.
SCIENCE

411 Physical Science Honors S5/yr.
412 Physical Science S5/yr.
421 Biology Honors S10/yr.
422 Biology S10/yr.
424 Astronomy S10/yr.

425 AP Biology

$22/yr. and <>$98 AP Test
(This is estimated cost. Actual cost available in Sept.)
<> Half of the total cost will be paid by BOE ($49)

431 Chemistry Honors S25/yr.

432 Chemistry $25/yr.

433 Advanced Cosmetology Biology $10/yr

434 Botany Honors $10/semester
436 Zoology Honors $25/semester
442 Physics $6/yr.435

443 AP Physics

$10/yr. and <>S98 AP Test
(This is estimated cost. Actual cost available in Sept.)
<> Half of the total cost will be paid by BOE ($49)

444 Anatomy & Physiology S25/yr.

445 Forensic Science S25/yr.

468 Environmental Science S5/yr.

SOCIAL STUDIES

535 AP Government <>$98 AP Test

(This is estimated cost.Actual cost available in Sept.)
<> Half of the total cost will be paid by BOE ($49)

545 AP Economics

<>S98 AP Test
(This is estimated cost.Actual cost available in Sept.)
<> Half of the total cost will be paid by BOE ($49)




COURSE Fees for 2025-2026 Dues
MISCELLANE FEE
*Technology Protection Fund $20/yr.
Transcript fee to public $4.15/ea.
CAREER-TECHNICAL EDUCATION
902 Animal Science and Technology $35/semester N/A
903 Plant and Horticultural Science $35/semester N/A
ANSCI1 Animal Science | S45/yr. $25/yr.
ANSCI2 Animal Science | S45/yr. S25/yr.
Autol Automotive Technology | S45/yr. S25/yr.
Auto2 Automotive Technology Il S45/yr. S25/yr.
Brol Broadcasting | S45/yr. S25/yr.
Bro2 Broadcasting Il S45/yr. $25/yr.
Const1 Construction Academy S45/yr. S25/yr.
Const2 Construction Concepts S45/yr. S25/yr.
Const2 Structural System S45/yr. S25/yr.
Cos1 Cosmetology | S45/yr. S25/yr.
Cos2 Cosmetology || S45/yr. S25/yr.
Crim1 Criminal Science & Forensics | S45/yr. $25/yr.
Crim2 Criminal Science & Forensics Il S45/yr. $25/yr.
Cull Culinary Arts | S45/yr. $25/yr.
Cul2 Culinary Arts Il S45/yr. $25/yr.
Htech1 Health Tech Prep | S45/yr. S25/yr.
Htech?2 Health Tech Prep Il S45/yr. $25/yr.
Mark1 Junior Marketing S45/yr. S35/yr.
Mark2 Senior Marketing S45/yr. S35/yr.
Mull Multimedia | S45/yr. $25/yr.
Mul2 Multimedia Il S45/yr. $25/yr.
Sys1 Systems Tech & Ind. Engineering | S45/yr. $25/yr.
Sys2 Systems Tech & Ind. Engineering || S45/yr. $25/yr.
Tacl Teaching Academy & Childcare | S45/yr $25/yr.
Tac2 Teaching Academy & Childcare I S45/yr $25/yr.

*Technology Protection fund is optional and not part of fee waiver.

** General Program fee for Career Tech Program (not part of fee waiver).

** General Senior Program fee for Career Tech Program (not part of fee waiver).

[d Fees do not include the cost of vaccinations for Health Tech students, which are necessary for

them to participate in clinicals
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